SCALE  0.250

UR CONTROL OPTIONS.
SEE SHEETS 4 & 5 FOR DETAILS.

SCALE 0.250
SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL
DRAIN FITTING
8.238
. ) u
dl | |
(e Y — | h

S

b
OIIRS 0

[ =@ 3w | [ime]

CAUTION - RISK OF FIRE |
INSTALL HEATED WELL 3-1/2*
FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE SURFACES

4

2
%El PER ASSEMELY NSTRICTIONS

SEE DRAWING 10-01
SEE DRAWING 10-02-

481 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM.
310 FOR CONSTRUCTION DRAWING.

CONTROL ASSEMBLY OPTIONS,
SMALL CONTROL ASSB. STANDARD.

RELEASE AND REVISION HISTORY K-
LARGER ASSEMBLY OPTIONAL . RV DESCRIPTION DATE | EnG T rB
WELLS MFG. ASSEMBLY OPTIONAL. | [RELEASED ECO. #15642 9-28-05  |GHW [ JRM | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1105.04.549 00 WS 05.04.133.00,|- 1 DIMS ARE IN INCHES HATCO CORP., MILWAUKEE, WI
NOTE REVISED, ECO. 17449 5-3-01  [urofoLe |, O, ON ANGLE 2.0 e

) 2 PL40.02 3 PL £0.016
|2 UPDATED ELEMENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.4#18176{1-30-08  [BEW [JRM [ HOLE SIZES: + 005/-.002 |HWB-11QT, ASSEMBLY

13 PDATED ELENENT SCREN DIR.,£CO. 418527 5- 15-08  |BEW | J8M [ THTS PRINT 15 ROT 10| pART NUWBER T P —
14| UPDATED PAN ASSHNOTES,£CO.418653  |7-7-08  [oiw | Jaw |  BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT na.
LR oeewiss o oF katco cope. | N/ A 10-03-261 5

|5{ADDED WELLS STYLE CONTROL ASSB.
| E0iT NOTES. ECO. 419556 22000 Lomn Lumw Released SCALE:0.300 [PROJ: 945001  |SHEET | OF 5




SCALE 0.500

USE SUPPLIED JIG TO CUT

Hg%gs \gowmégtéi+ow.3/8u CAPILLARY BULB DETAIL STEP |
@375 O HOLE ON NON- DRAIN UNITS AFTER PLACING BULB THROUGH . B 01, ASoLNBLY
- CASING. BEND END TO HOLD ITEM |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QTY

> 500 IN PLACE, AND SECURE WITH | |[CAPILLARY BULB 02.16.131.00 |
SCREW AND WASHER. 2 |3/8" GREENFIELD STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 02.20.018.00 |
3 |CABLE TIE 02.20.077.00 5
o 4 |3/8" INSULINER 02.20.275.00 2

5 |T-STAT CAPILLARY BULB BRACKET, HWB 0442 024.00
6 |HEAT SINK,HWB ROUND 0442 032.00 |
5 500 7 |ROUND ELEMENT SUPPORT 0442 106.00 |
2.500 3% @ .438 8 |CONNECTION COVER,HWB ROUND 04.42.111.00 |
\\\\\\\\\ﬁ__,,//////// WRAP/SPIRAL T-STAT CAPILLARY 9 [CONNECTION BRACKET,HW8 04 42 112.00 |
ﬁﬁ?ngEiéEéHBkgC%ggD%OTEASLY 10 |BOTTOM ASSEMBLY,HWB ROUND 04 42 11300 | |
4.329—= SECURE CAPILLARY BULB THROUGH. | | NUT,PLT,8-32 KEPS NUT 05.04.023.00 \
2 00— 12 |[NUT,PLT, 1/4-20 HEX NUT 05.04.027.00 3
13 |SC PLT 10-32X5/16 NI PH PN 05.04.074.00 2

14 |SC,PLT,8-32%.313 WASHER HEX SLOTTED 05.04. 446.00
3 LENGTH OPTION SELECTED z/\L 15 [SC SS 8X3/8 HX WSHR SMS 05.04.549.00 9
USE 0220 328 0 ’ 16 | INSUL TRS-10 PLAIN, | X 06.000 05.05.163.00 |
2) IF 6° OPTION SELECTED, 17 |WASHER,HELICAL SPRING LOCK NO. 10 05.11.017.00 2
USE 02.20.329.02. 18 [CONDUIT 3/8" EXTRA FLEX 3 FT. GENERIC |

NOTE : PLACE CAPILLARY BULB 19 |CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,GENERIC GENERIC
WHEN EXTENDED CONDUIT IS ORDERED THROUGH THESE HOLES. 20 |HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND,GENERIC GENERIC
s 5 Tl aroms T BOM 'N| 21 [CONTROL BOX SMALL ASSEMBLY N/ A |
22 |SINGLE CONTROL,WELLS STYLE N/ A |
5 PCS, 3" LENGTH
10 PCS, 6 LENGTH

ATTACH CONDUIT TO EXTRA
FITTING ON CONTROL BOX

SEE DRAWING
10-3-288 FOR
SELECTION
OPTIONS.

SEE DRAWING
10-03-617 FOR
SELECTION OPTIONS.

SEE DRAWING
10-03-226 FOR
SELECTION OPTIONS.

THIS TABLE FOR ELEMENT SELECTION

TABULATION
| TEM DESCRIPTION PART_NUMBER| VOLTS WATTS
| HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 120V.,500W. 02.08.586.01 120V S00W
fe HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 120V.,800W. 02.08.586.02 120V 300w
3 HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 208/220V.,536/600W.[02.08.586.03[208/220V|536/600W
4 HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 240V.,600W. 02.08.586.04 240V 600W
d HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 208/220V., 715/800W.[02.08.586.05(208/220V|715/800W
0 HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND 240V.,800W. 02.08.586.06| 240V 300w

BACK VIEW, TO SHOW

CRITICAL NOTE:

PLACE INSULATION SO THAT [T

IS TOUCHING THE BOTTOM ASSEMBLY

THERE MUST BE NO INSULATION BETWEEN THE T-STAT CAPILLARY
(ITEM 1)

BULB C(ITEM I,

AND THE ELEMENT SUPPORT

RELEASE AND REVISION HISTORY

RV DESCRIPTION

RELEASED ECO. 415642

NOTE REVISED,ECO. #17449

[ 4] UPDATED PAN ASSM.NOTES, ECO.#18653
[S|ADDED WELLS STYLE CONTROL ASSB.
- |8 EDIT NOTES,ECO. 419556

05.04.549.00 WAS 05.04.133.00, |-

[ 2| UPDATED ELEMENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18178
| 3| UPDATED ELEMENT SCREW DIR.,ECO. #18521

CK:
DATE | NG| R [}
9-28-05  |GHW [JRM | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
- DIMS ARE IN INCHES HATCO CORP., wiLwaUKEE, Wi
TOL ON ANGLE 2.0
5301 JFOIDLE | 5 p "3 0 09 3 P 40,016 |DESCRIPTION
1-30-08  |BEW |JRM| HOLE SIZES: +.005/-.002 [HWB-11QT, ASSEMBLY
5-15-08  [BEW|JRM gy&&;gg&&{giwﬂaéﬁ% PART NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER REV
7-1-08 [GHW | JRM AR
T | PERMISS 1ON OF HATCO CORP. N/A 10-03-261 o
-21-00 lowe Low Released SCALE:0.375 |PROJ: 945001 SHEET 2 OF 5




)
o© /[ J8%
o /[ joY
0000 o /[ [ih
0000 [ )
j eocoo 2 /A
000066060060 ‘

NOTE LOCATION
OF CAUTION-HOT
LABELS.

=
R
=
1] f AF 1
g—u
SCALE 0.250 SCALE 0.250
NON-DRAIN UNIT: USE A
ASSEMBLY 04.472.008.00
DRAIN UNIT: USE ASSEMBLY
04.42.218.00
O &i ( o 3
ws 150 o o
~- 250 &
ZBOTT 250 ] ggggb %
L [ il s85 —|t--
— 3 .
E A~ %g?
s 250
g o 5‘5?
g ® D) -RISKOF
S o d
o ? ) ° )
STEP 2 s 5T NEW LOCAT ION OF LABEL s
o T e L
ITEM |[DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY '
. [NUT,S.S..1/4-20 CAP NUT 05.04.210.00 | 3 B b oL BACK OF OPTIONAL
? LABEL CAUTION HOT BLK/SLVR 5.5R| 07.03.503.00 ? - RELEADSEESCARN‘DPTR‘EOVN‘S‘ONH‘STORY — CET\IG - CONTROL ASSEMBLY
5 |LABEL DISTANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES| 07.035.504.00 | | [RELEASED £CO 815642 9-28-05 |G | JAN | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
4 HW-110T PAN ASSEMBLY GENERIC ‘ 111050454900 WAS 05.04.133.00, |- - |- DIMS ARE IN INCHES HATCO CORP, MILWAUKEE, WI
= TUABEL SPEC_ PLATE S 07 012 00 ‘ - [NOTE REVISED, £CO 417449 s-3-01 |00 oue |, ol S E L o6 [oEsrCPTIoN
’ - S : | 2(UPDATED ELENENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18178{1-30-08  [BEW [JRM | HOLE SIZES: +.005/-.002 [ HWB-11QT, ASSEMBLY
13| UPDATED. ELEMENT SCREW DIR...ECO. 418527 5-15-08  [BEW [JRM [ THTS PRINT 15 WOT 10
NOTE: ADD 4 FT LENGTH OF 05.06.046.00 TO BE oo e oo conamss (1106 (o o | 8E eeeroniced witwour |y 10003026 s
SHIPPED IN BOX. 151 A0DED WELLS STYLE CONTROL ASSB. ~ | [ PERMISSION OF HATCO CORP.
|4 Eoit Wotes gco. 819556 o0 oo L Released SCALE-0.300 |PROJ: 945001 | SHEET 3 OF 5




SEE DRAWING 10-03-276 FOR

CONTROL SELECTION OPTIONS. STEP |

ITEM |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | QTY

| [CAPILLARY BULB 02.16.131.00 |

2 [BI-METAL T-STAT,CERAMIC 265°F. 02.16.140.00 |

3 [3/8" GREENFIELD STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 02.20.018.00 |

4 |T-STAT CAPILLARY BULB BRACKET,HWB 04.42.024.00 |

5 |ROUND ELEMENT SUPPORT 04.42.106.00 |

6 |CONNECTION COVER,HWB ROUND 04.42.111.00 |

7 [CONNECTION BRACKET, HWB 04.42.112.00 |

8 |BOTTOM ASSEMBLY,HWB ROUND 04.42.113.00 |

9 |NUT,PLT,8-32 KEPS NUT 05.04.023.00 |

10 |NUT,PLT, 1/4-20 HEX NUT 05.04.027.00 3

|1 [SCPLT 10-32X5/16 NI PH PN 05.04.074.00 2

12 |SC,PLT,8-32X.313 WASHER HEX SLOTTED | 05.04.446.00 |

13 [SC SS 6XI/4 PH PN SMS AB 05.04.481.00 2

IN| 14 |SC SS 8X3/8 HX WSHR SMS 05.04.549.00 9
15 | INSUL TRS-10 PLAIN, | X ©6.000 05.05.163.00 |

|6 |WASHER,HELICAL SPRING LOCK NO.10 05.11.017.00 2

|7 |HEATING ELEMENT,ROUND,GENERIC GENERIC |

18 |CONTROL ASSEMBLY,HWB UR N/ A |

NOTE

NOTE
| TEMS 2 & 13 ARE USED ONLY
WHEN INFINITE SWITCH OPTION

HAS BEEN SELECTED. CRITICAL N

PLACE [INSU

BULB (ITEM

SEE SHEET 2 FOR

SEE SHEET 2 FOR CAPILLARY BULB
PLACEMENT DETAILS.

NO CAPILLARY BULB
INFINITE CONTROL

IF
IS SELECTED.

OTE:

LATION SO THAT IT

1), AND THE ELEMENT SUPPORT

INSULATION DETATLS.

SEE ELEMENT TABLE ON SHEET 2
FOR ELEMENT SELECTION.

S TOUCHING THE BOTTOM ASSEMBLY
THERE MUST BE NO [INSULATION BETWEEN THE T-STAT CAPILLARY
(ITEM 5)

RELEASE AND REVISION HISTORY

CK:

RV DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG| RB
| [RELEASED £CO. 415642 9-28-05  |GHW | JRM | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED

111050454900 WAS 05.04.133.00, |- -] T%‘LM%NA&ENG‘LNE \lCZHEOSD HATCO CORP, MI LWAUKEE, Wl

- INOTE REVISED, ECO. 417449 5-3-01 [JFQ[DLE | 5 g 02 3 PL 0 016 | DESCRIPTION

| 2| UPDATED ELENENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18178]1-30-08  |BEW [JRM | HOLE SIZES: +.005/-.002 |HWB-11QT, ASSEMBLY

[ 3JUPDATED ELEMENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18521]5-15-08 BEW [ JRM THIS PRINT IS NOT TO PART NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER REV
|4{UPDATED PAN ASSH.NOTES,ECO. 418653 |1-7-08  (GHW |JaM |~ BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT |\ /o 10-03-726] 15
15| ADDED WELLS STYLE CONTROL ASSH. |- [[PERMISSTON OF HATCO CORP.

|8 017 wotES, £Co. 419556 121-00 Lo Lonu Released SCALE:0.375 |PROJ: 945001 SHEET 4 OF 5




NOTE LOCATION OF
CAUTION-HOT LABELS.

NOTE LOCATION OF SPEC
LABEL

STRAINER ASSEMBLY
USED ONLY ON DRAIN
UNTTS.

STEP 2

ITEM |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY
| STRATNER, HWB 04.42.018.00 |
¢ INUT,S.S.,1/4-20 CAP NUT 05.04.210.00 3
3 |LABEL CAUTION HOT BLK/SLVR 5.5R | 07.03.503.00 fe
4 |HW-11QT PAN ASSEMBLY GENERIC |
> |SPEC LABEL SS.07.012.00 |

NON-DRAIN UNIT,

NOTE
DRAITN UNITS,

USE 04.42.218.00

USE 04.42.008.00

RELEASE AND REVISION HISTORY CK:

RV DESCRIPTION DATE | ENG | RB

| [RELEASED £CO.#15642 9-28-05  [GHW [ JRM | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

111050454900 WAS 05.04.133.00, |- -] DIMS ARE IN \NCHESD HATCO CORP, M‘LWAUKEE, Wl
~NoTE RevISED, ECO. 817449 s-3-01 |00 oue |, ol S E L o6 [oEscRiPTIoN

| 2| UPDATED ELENENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18178]1-30-08  |BEW [JRM | HOLE SIZES: +.005/-.002 |HWB-11QT, ASSEMBLY

[ 3JUPDATED ELEMENT SCREW DIR.,ECO.#18521]5-15-08 BEW [ JRM THIS PRINT IS NOT TO PART NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER REV
|4{UPDATED PAN ASSH.NOTES,ECO. 418653 [7-7-08 (GHW [JRM | BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT I\ /o 10-03-726] 15
15| ADDED WELLS STYLE CONTROL ASSS. - |- [ZERMISSTON OF HATCO CORP.

{4 €017 NOTES, ECO. #19556 12100 Lo Liaw Released SCALE:0.375 |PROJ: 945001 SHEET 5 OF 5




